17-1© 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
1
7
M
O
T
O

Motor Control Center
Model 6
Table 17.1:  Numbering System
First Second Third Fourth Fifth Sixth Seventh Eighth
8998 S B A 005 A FT MA
Class Type Disconnect  Device
Motor
Hp
Pilot Device
Function
Control Power
Overload
Relay
8998
S- Standard Size
H- High Density
(Compac 6)a
B- Circuit Breaker
(PowerPact® MCP)
F- Fusible
(Class R except
Compac 6 Class J)
A-FVNR
C-FVRb
001=1 hp
002=2 hp
003=3 hp
005=5 hp
007=7.5 hp
010=10 hp
015=15 hpb
025=25 hpb
040=40 hpb
050=50 hpb
060=60 hpb
075=75 hpb
100=100 hpb
X=None
A=Start-Stop PB, On/Off Lightsc
C=HOA Sel.Switch, On/Off Lightsa
FT- 480-120 V CPTd
FS- 120 V Fused
Separate Ctl w/intlk
MA-Melting Alloy
(Thermal Units
not Included)
SS-Motor Logic
SSOL
(Class 20 Base Unit)
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
1
7
M
O
T
O
R
 C
O
N
T
R
O
L
 C
E
N
T
E
R
S
© 2009 Schneider Electric

Model 6 MCC Branch Feeder Units
Class 8998 / Refer to Catalog 8998CT9701
Branch Feeder Units Catalog Numbering System
Units rated as follows:
• 480 V, 60 Hz, NEMA Type 12 Enclosure, Industrial Package
• Short Circuit rating: 100,000 AIR
a Class R except Compac 6, fuses not included.
b Not available with Compac 6.
Model 6 Blank Doors
These doors may be used to cover an unused space in the MCC. A blank door will be
required when placing a new unit in an existing space that is larger than the new unit.
Table 17.1:  Circuit Breaker Branch Feeder Units
First
Position
Second
Position
Third
Position
Fourth
Position
Fifth
Position
8998 S B F 015
Class Type Disconnect Device Feeder Amps
8998
S- Standard Size
H- Compac™ 6
B- Breaker
(Thermal-Mag)
F- Feeder
015 080
020 100
030 125
040 150
050 200
060 250
070
Amps Breaker Frame Space (IN) Catalog No. $ Price
15
HL
6
HBF015
2300.00
20 HBF020
30 HBF030
40 HBF040
50 HBF050
60 HBF060
70 HBF070
2650.0080 HBF080
100 HBF100
125 HBF125
4850.00
150 HBF150
200
JL
HBF200 4950.00
250 HBF250 6400.00
15
HL 12
SBF015
2200.00
20 SBF020
30 SBF030
40 SBF040
50 SBF050
60 SBF060
70 SBF070
2550.0080 SBF080
100 SBF100
125 SBF125
4370.00
150 SBF150